FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

OMB NO. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)

11-27-2000

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark

10.31.00

	101528081				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	· - · -	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): KATSUMI SHINJO TADASHI SHINJO HIROSHI SHINJO		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: YUGENKAISHA SHINJO SEISAKUSHO			
		Address: 1-22, MATSU 3-CHOME NISHINARI-KU	29/1319		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	City: OSAKA			
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	□ Merger	Country: JAPAN			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	□ Change of Name				
Execution Date: OCTOBER 10, 2000)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	■ No		
		ion date of the application is: OCTOBER 10, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
		79131918			
	Additional numbers attac	ned? □ Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address of party to whor document should be mailed:	n correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT	Γ& KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ■ Enclosed			
Street Address: 1300 North Seventee Suite 1800	nth Street	■ Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Arlington State: \(\)	VA Zip: 22209	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by daccount)	eposit		
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief		rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documer	nt		
ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI		OCTOBER 31	2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
Attorney Registration No. 32,087 Total number of pages including cover	sheet attachments and documen				

REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

nar	For good and valuable and inventor, I hereby sell and	Vuce	sufficiency and re nkaisha Shir	eceipt of which is here njo Seisakusho	by acknowledged, as a below (viz., 'assignee')		
of 1-22, Matsu 3-chome, Nishinari-ku, Osaka JAPAN its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of							
	erica, in and to the inv	er legal representar vention of an			and for the United States of		
	ented by me (if only one is r	•	•				
all the	n for United States Letters Pa United States Letters Patent v said interest being the entire assignee	which may be gran	ted therefor, and	all divisions, continuat	tions and extensions thereof,		
repr	resentatives, to the full end of ald have been held and enjoyed. And I hereby agree to solve proper in the prosecution of attinuation-in-part, substitute, interference proceedings, or of	d by me or us if the dign and execute and the above-named divisional, renewal therwise to secure to	said Letters Paten is assignment and y further docume application or in a reviewed or reis the title thereto in	t may be granted, as f sale had not been mad nts or instruments whi the preparation and pr sue applications or in a said assignee;	de; ich may be necessary, lawful, osecution of any continuing, any amendment, extension,		
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to saidassignee							
1)	Date October 10, 200 Residence 1-22, Mats Post Office Address di	O Inventor Kats	(Full Name) sumi Shinjo ishinari-ku,		(Signature) umi Shin jo Japan		
2)	Post Office Addressdi Date	tto Onventor Tada adera—Showach	ashi Shinjo no, Sakai-sh	JAPAN Tacla i, Osaka Citizenship	thi Slingio Japan		
3)	Date October 10, 200 Residence 1-25, Mats	Unventor Hiro	oshi Shinjo	Osaka Citizenship JAPAN	h Shings Japan		
	Post Office Address	tto					
4)	PateResidence						
5)	Post Office Address Date						
	Residence			Citizenship _			
	Post Office Address			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Witness(es) All) All All All All							
	1)	3)		5)			

PATENT REEL: 011262 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 10/31/2000